

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2024-0254			
TO:	City Council Members		
FROM:	Mayor Bryan K. Barnett		
DATE:	May 8, 2024		
SUBJECT:	Recognition of Rochester Hills Public Library		
REQUEST: Proclamation	recognizing the 100 ye	ear anniversary of Rochester Hills Public Library	
BACKGROUND: On April 7, 1924, the citizens of Avon Township voted to support the previously volunteer-led "Rochester Public Library" with a paid staff and established a library board. One hundred years later, the Rochester Hills Public Library remains an incredibly valuable resource for our community.			
RECOMMENDATION: Recognition			
A	PPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department	Review		
Department	Director		
Mayor			
City Clerk			
Contract Reviewed by City Attorney ☐ Yes ☒ N/A			